CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT: Engineering and Construction Management
AGENDA DATE: September 11, 2012
CONTACT PERSON NAME AND PHONE NUMBER: R. Alan Shubert, P.E., City Engineer, 541-4423
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 4
SUBJECT:

Discussion and action to award Solicitation No. 2012-249 for Northeast Regional Park
Parking Lot Expansion to Blair-Hall Company, Inc., for a total estimated amount ‘of

$602,225.65.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The intent of this project is the expansion of the Northeast Regional Park Parking Lot to
accommodate the increasing number of users. This work consists of minor demolition and
asphalt pavement removal, drainage landscape, irrigation and lighting improvements as
well as new asphalt pavement.

The total contract time is 150 Consecutive Calendar Days.
This is a low bid, unit-priced contract. Blair-Hall Company, Inc. is the lowest responsible,
responsive bidder. It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the

funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all
documents necessary for execution of this award.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Total estimated amount of $602,225.65

2000 Quality of Life 31130500-508027-26251
31130500-508027-26261
31130500-508027-26268
31130500-508027-26272
31130500-508027-60031
31130500-508027-60137
31130500-508027-60144
31130500-508027-60167
31130500-508027-60176

Project No: PPW0046004

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A




*******************REQU I RED AUTHO RIZATION********************

DEPARTMENT HEAD: @L&L(/ D /(6

(If Department Head Summary Form is/init' d by Purchasing, client department should sign also)

Information copy to appropriate Deputy City Manager




CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FORM
Unit Price

DATE: August 30, 2012
AGENDA DATE: September 11, 2012

RECOMMENDATION:

Discussion and action to award Solicitation No. 2012-249 for Northeast Regional Park Parking Lot
Expansion to Blair-Hall Company, Inc., for a total estimated amount of $602,225.65.

Department: Parks and Recreation
Award to: Blair-Hall Company, Inc.
Base Bid: $602,225.65

Total Estimated Award: $602,225.65

Time for Completion: 150 Consecutive Calendar Days
Account No.: 31130500-508027-26251

31130500-508027-26261
31130500-508027-26268
31130500-508027-26272
31130500-508027-60031
31130500-508027-60137
31130500-508027-60144
31130500-508027-60167
31130500-508027-60176

Project No.: PPW0046004
Funding Source: 2000 Quality of Life
District: 4

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any
necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and
paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated
value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further
authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the
work and carrying. out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make
changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

This is a low bid, unit-price contract. The Engineering and Construction Management Department and Parks

and Recreation Department recommend award as indicated to the lowest responsible bidder.
[Engineering and Construction Management, R. Alan Shubert, (915) 541-4423]

APPROVED:

Chune 1) (z,

R. Alan Shuber{] P.E&/

6‘6] City Engineer

7/23/2012




Contractor
Project 1

Project 1 Scope

Project 1 Comments

Project 2

Project 2 Scope

Project 2 Comments

Project 3

Project 3 Scope

Project 3 Comments

‘Blair-Hall Co., Inc.

Pat O'Rourke Recreation Center

Renovation of an existing recreation center to include new meeting area, renovation of the basketball
gym, and the swimming pool. New HVAC equipment and electrical upgrades. The project cost was
$5,000,000.00 and was completed Aug. 2010.

and met the quality standards required in the contract.

The contractor completed the project in accordance with the contract documents. They were responsive

Clardy Fox Library Improvements

Demolish existing interior wall to add 300 sq. ft. stage, add a new ADA accessible ramp with handrails.,
new outdoor reading garden. Modify existing lighting & mechanical in affected areas. The project cost
was $127,183.63 and was completed July 2011.

The contractor completed the project in accordance with the contract documents. They were
responsive and met the quality standards required in the contract.

EPIA - Baggage Make-up Canopy

Install the pre-fabricated canopy in the baggage area. The project cost was $83,953.00 and was
completed August 31, 2010.

The contractor completed the project in accordance with the contract documents. They were
iresponsive and met the quality standards required in the contract.




Dedicated to Outstanding Customer Service for a Better Community

SERVICE SOLUTIONS SUCCESS

ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION

MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
Date: Augustl4, 2012
To: Reina L. Rodriguez

Engineering & Construction Management Dept

Through: Javier Reyes, P.E. jé
Engineering Division M T

From: Victor M. Garzon V&
Project Manager
Ce: Jose Ortiz

Parks & Recreation
Fernando Hernandez
CSA Engineers & Constructors

Subject: Northeast Regional Park Parking Lot Expansion
Solicitation No. 2012-249

We have reviewed the above subject bid and we recommend that the Base
Bid, be awarded to BLAIR-HALL CONPANY, INC, as the lowest most
responsive and responsible bidder meeting specifications. Total estimated
contract award of § 602,225.65.

Base Bid $ 602, 225.65

If you have any question please call me at 541-4133.

Engineering & Construction Management
Two Civic Center Plaza — 4™ Floor - El Paso, Texas 79901
Phone (915) 541.4200 - Fax (915) 541.4222

| John F. Cook

City Councit

- District 1

Ann Morgan Lilly

 District 2
- Susie Byrd

. District 3

‘ ‘Emma Acosta

District 4

 Carl L. Robinson

| District5
. Dr. Michiel R. Noe

District6

B Eddie Holguin Jr.

District 7

Steve Ortega

District 8

Cartniey Carlisle Niland

City Manager
Joyce A. Wilson




NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION

SOLICITATION No. 2012-249

SCOPE OF WORK

Base Bid: _ .
This work consists of, but is not limited to, the expansion of the Northeast Regional Park Parking

Iot. The major work items include traffic control; SW3P; minor site demolition and asphalt
paving removal; construction of grading, paving and drainage improvements; landscape and
irrigation improvements and lighting. The Base Bid portion of the project includes the grading,
drainage and paving construction for approximately 9,263 SY of 2” HMAC Pavement on 6”
Base Course, approximatelyl,802 LF of Standard 6” Curb and Gutter, and approximately 3,252
I F of Red Color Infused 6” Curb and Gutter. Also included are the lighting, landscape and
irrigation systems for this portion of the project and construction of approximately 8,791 SF of
47 3000 PSI Concrete Sidewalk (WWF Reinforced). : '

~ The confract time per Base Bid and Option 1, if awarded, and Option 2, if awarded, and Liquidated
Damages for each base bid and option are as follows. Note that Base Bid, Option 1, if awarded; and

Option 2, if awarded, will begin concurrently in accordance with the requirements listed below:

Number of Liquidated Number of Liquidated
consecutive damages per consecutive damages per
calendar days for | consecutive calendar days for consecutive
substantial - | calendar day for remaining work calendar day for
completion substantial .~ remaining work
' completion
Base Bid 120, $770.00 30 $350.00
. . 30 days added to :
Option #1,if Base Bid, if - - -
awarded
awarded
. . 30 days added to
Option #2, if Base Bid, if - ' - -
awarded
awarded

If Base Bid, Option 1 and Option 2 are awarded, total substantial completion is 180 consecutive
calendar days.

Option #1: -
This work consists of, but is not limited to the grading, drainage and paving construction for

approximately 2,858 SY of 2” HMAC Pavement on 6” Base Course, approximately 421 LF of
Standard 67 Curb and Gutter, and approximately 495 LF of Red Color Infused 6” Curb and
Gutter. Also included are the lighting, landscape and irrigation systems for this portion of the

Scope of Work . I-A-a-1 v Revised-May 2012




project and the construction of approximately 1,907 SF of 4” 3,000 PSI Reinforced Concrete
Sidewalk (WWF Reinforced).

- Option #2:
This work consists of, but is not limited to the grading, drainage and paving construction for

approximately 2, 552 SY of 2” HMAC Pavement on 6” Base Course, approximately 650 LF of
Standard 6” Curb and Gutter, and approximately 199 LF of Red Color Infused 6 Curb and
Gutter. Also included are the lighting, landscape and irrigation systems for this portion of the
project and the construction of approximately 1,651 SF of 4” 3,000 PSI Concrete Sidewalk

(WWF Reinforced).

Prior to commencement of any work, the Contractor shall submit and obtain approval firom City of El
Paso, Engineering & Construction Management Department, for the Sequence of Construction, Schedule -
of Work, and Haul/Waste Route to an approved disposal site. Traffic Control Plan must be submitted
and approved, if applicable. Contractor shall provide written approved documentation from the owner

or operator of the waste site.

The description of this scope of work as shown above is only a general overview of this project.
Contractor shall refer to the project plans and specifications for further information.

END SCOPE OF WORK

Scope of Work I-A-a-2 Revised-May 2012




) %iﬁ TITLE:
BID DATE:

CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION

BID NO: 2012-249
July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
BLAIR-HALL PRIME IRRIGATION HORIZONE
COMPANY, INC. & LANDSCAPE, INC. CONSTRUCTION I, LTD
ITEM| EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
BASE BID | - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE
MOBILIZATION NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM
1 1 LS TOTAL OF BASE BID $7,735.00 $7,735.00 $29,957.06 $29,957.06 $31,391.98 $31,391.98
CD 1 EA STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE $994.50 $994.50 $150.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
$7,920.00
3 2,475 LF FILTER FENCE $3.20 $1.25 $3,093.75 $2.00 .~ $4,950.00
CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $7,932.37

4 1 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL $2,210.00 $2,210.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
5 4.29 AC CLEARING AND GRUBBING $442.00 $1,896.18 $1,950.00 $8,365.50 $6,300.00 $27,027.00
@ 1 LS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $7,094.10 . $7,094.10 $7,700.00 $7,700.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00
7 1 LS EMBANKMENT $11,823.50 $11,823.50 $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00
8 1 LS IMPORT FILL $26,188.50 $26,188.50 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00

9 98 SF | SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT 5.5331.33 $331.33 $1.50 $147.00 $2.15 $210.70

W

Approved By:

— D=2 3-20;2

=5

2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.xls

Page 1




1 ' CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

[BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BiD DATE: July 11, 2012 . DEPARTMENT:
BLAIR-HALL PRIME IRRIGATION HORIZONE .
COMPANY, INC. & LANDSCAPE , INC. CONSTRUC_TION I, LTD
ITEM EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL _ UNIT TOTAL
# QTY ) PRICE PRICE PRICE
' MISC. DEMO: REMOVE 120LF EXISTING ;
LANDSCAPE TIMBERS, SAWCUT AND \
10 1 LS REMOVE 25LF EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER, $1,989.00 $1,989.00 $300.00 $300.00 $950.00 $950.00
REMOVE 2 EXISTING SIGN POSTS
$144,780.69
11 9,263 sY 2" HMAC PAVEMENT, w/6" BASE COURSE $15.63 $19.50 $180,628.50 $15.70 $145,429.10
CONTRACTOR'S
_@ TOTAL = $144,836.26
$38,348.82 _ .
12 9,263 sY 8" PREPARED SUBGRADE $4.14 $2.90 $26,862.70 $2.70 $25,010.10
CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $38,385.87
$14,920.56 _
13 1,802 LF 6" STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER $8.28 $10.50 $18,921.00 $11.00 - $19,822.00
CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $14,934.97
14 3,252 LF |6" COLOR INFUSED CURB AND GUTTER , RED $11.05 $35,934.60 $14.50 $47,154.00 $13.55 $44,064.60
15 6 EA ACCESSIBLE RAMPS $541.45 $3,248.70 ) $450.00 $2,700.00 $800.00 $4,800.00
16 3 EA SPEED TABLE . $1,657.50 $4,972.50 $3,100.00 $9,300.00 $1,700.00 _ $5,100.00
' $304.96
17 16 EA 24" CURB BREAKS $19.06 $325.00 $5,200.00 $70.00 $1,120.00
CONTRACTOR'S :
TOTAL = $304.97
18 s EA 2' SIDEWALK FLlél\cA)I\E/ EIIIQDIAMOND PLATE $828;75 $1,657.50 $1,250.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
> ,77 D2 3-20/2-

Approved By: 2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION xis Paae 2



. CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
SID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BiD NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
BLAIR-HALL PRIME IRRIGATION HORIZONE
COMPANY, INC. & LANDSCAPE, INC. CONSTRUCTION L, LTD
ITEM EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION . T UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QtyY PRICE : PRICE PRICE
19 1,220 SF 12" LOOSE ROCK RIP-RAP $2.84 $3,464.80 $1.10 $1,342.00 $2.15 $2,623.00
$268.40
20 1,220 SF |28 MIL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (WEED BARRIER) $0.22 $0.15 $183.00 $0.85 $1,037.00
CONTRACTOR'S
_CD TOTAL = $269.62
$4,371.40
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING, WHITE ‘
21 3,974 LF (PARKING STALLS) $1.10 TECToRS $0.80 $3,179.20 .$o.7o $2,781.80
TOTAL = $4,391.27
$348.04
22 7 EA HANDICAP SPACES MARKINGS $49.72 $50.00 $350.00 $200.00 $1,400.00
CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $348.07
4" WIDE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE $550.00 '
) . 1,125.00
z 500 LF THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING (BLUE) $1.10 CONTRAGTORS $035 $175.00 $225 y
TOTAL = $552.50
$364.62
24 6 EA PARKING CURB $60.77 $55.00 $330.00 $70.00 $420.00
CONTRACTOR'S
_@ TOTAL = $364.65
» 12" WIDE WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING ¥873.84 :
.00 2.00 $528.00
25 264 LF | (OPTICAL SPEED BARS AT SPEED TABLES) $3.31 CONTRAGTOR'S $2.25 3594 ¥
TOTAL = $875.16
36" X 36" SPEED TABLE SIGNS (W17-1) w/2" 93,082.92 '
e : .00 1,260.00 $320.00 $1,920.00
2 6 EA 0O.D. GALVANIZED SIGN POSTS $513.82 CONTRACTOR'S $210 $
TOTAL = $3,082.95
30" X 30" PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGNS ' y
: . 175.00 $1,400.00 $310.00 $2,480.00
2 8 EA | (W11A-2) wi2" O.D. GALVANIZED SIGN POSTS | $475:15 $3.801.20 $

s . ,M D23-207T

Annrowand Ry

2012240 NORTHEAQT RFEAINNAL PARK PARKING | NT FXPANSION vls

Paae 3




. CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
8ID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
V BLAIR-HALL PRIME IRRIGATION HORIZONE
COMPANY, INC. & LANDSCAPE, INC. CONSTRUCTION I, LTD -
ITEM EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE. PRICE
$662.96
28 8 EA 24" x 12" ARROW PLAQUE (W16-7pL) $82.87 $115.00 $920.00 $280.00 $2,240.00
CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $663.00
12" x 18" ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNS (R7-8)
29 5 EA W2 172" O.D. GALVANIZED SIGN POSTS $364.65 $1,823.25 $98.00 $490.00 $265.00 $1,325.0C
12" x 18" VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN (R7A 0
30 1 EA 8) wi2 1/2" 0.0, GALVANIZED SIGN PO $375.70 $375.70 $80.00 $80.00 $255.00 $255.0
12" x 18" FIRE LANE SIGNS w/2 1/2" 0.D $5,027.68
. W,
- i 288.00 280.00 3,920.00
31 14 EA GALVANIZED SIGN POST $359.12 STTrET $92.00 $1,288 $ $3
TOTAL = $5,027.75
30" x 30" PARK RULES SIGN w/2 1/2" O.D.
220.0 310.00 310.00
32 1 EA GALVANIZED SIGN PooT $563.55 $563.55 $220.00 $220.00 $ $
12" x 18" RECLAIMED WATER SIGN w/2" O.D ¥1,480.68
x wien 9.0 i 392.00 280.00 $1,120.00
33 4 EA GALVANIZED SIGN POST $370.17 CONTRACTOR'S $98.00 3 ¥
TOTAL = $1,480.70
CURB STENCIL, 3" REFLECTORIZED WHITE
; 27.00 1,782.00 $25.00 $1,650.00
34 66 EA (FIRE LANE - TOW AWAY ZONE) $11.05 $729.30 21 ¥
DECIDUOUS TREES, 2" CALIPER, INCLUDING
P2 . 220.00 29,920.00 $237.60 $32,313.60
35 136 EA TOP SOIL AND SOIL AMNENDMENTS $243.10 $33,061.60 ¥ ¥
| $7,624.04
%6 o £a | EVERGREEN TREES, 15 GALLON, INCLUDING $82.67 $160.00 $14,720.00 $81.00 $7,452.00
TOP SOIL AND SOIL AMNENDMENTS CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $7,624.50

= ‘ _ﬂ/‘;j* S.z23-20/2 )

Anbnroved Rv

2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.xls

Page 4



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

JID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSlON BID NO: 2012-249
}ID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
BLAIR-HALL PRIME IRRIGATION HORIZONE
COMPANY, INC. & LANDSCAPE, INC. CONSTRUCTION |, LTD
TEM EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
SHRUBS, 5 GALLON, INCLUDING TOP SOIL
37 165 EA AND SOIL AMNENDMENTS $22.10 $3,646.50 $12.00 | $1,980.00 $21.60 $3,564.00
: GROUND COVER, 1 GALLON, INCLUDING TOP
38 321 EA SOIL AND SOIL AMNENDMENTS $6.63 $2,128.23 $6.50 $2,086.50 $6.48 _ $2,080.08
'
AN
NEW TURF - SOD, INCLUDING 6" TOP SOIL $24"3'29‘80 ‘
39 22,118 SF AND SOIL AMNENDMENTS $1.10 CONTRAGTOR'S $1.65 $36,494.70 $1.08 $23,887.44
TOTAL = $24,440.39
X PADRE CANYON RED SCREENINGS .
40 14,070 SF INCLUDING GEOTEXTILE FABRIC $0.84 $11,818.80 $045 $6,331.50 $0.82 $11,537.40
y 1" TO 1 %" ROCK MULCH INCLUDING $8,621.80
2
41 7,838 SF GEOTEXTILE FABRIC $1.10 CONTRAGTORS $0.95 $7,446.10 $1.08 $8,465.04
- TOTAL = $8,660.99
42 T EA IRRIGATION CONTROLLER $2,018.83 $2,018.83 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $1,973.00 $'1,973.'00
&
METAL ENCLOSURE FOR IRRIGATION ‘
43 1 EA CONTROLLER $3,618.87 $3,618.87 $250.00 $250.00 $3,537.00 $3,537.00 .
SUB-SURFACE DRIP LINE INCLUDING $4.231.68
a4 228 EA PRESSURE REGULATOR $18.56 CONTRAGTOR'S $6.80 : $1,550.40 $18.24 $4,158.72
TOTAL = $4,232 .59
$8,393.60
45 64 EA DRIP EMITTER , 8 PORT MANIFOLD $131.15 13.50 864.00 128.00
CONTRACTOR'S ¥ s ¥ $8,192.00
TOTAL = $8,393.72

Eteretot %«"‘7 7R3-20s 2
Approved By:

~..

2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.xIs

Page 5




_ CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATIGN
3ID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 - DEPARTMENT: :
: ' BLAIR-HALL PRIME IRRIGATION HORIZONE
COMPANY, INC. & LANDSCAPE , INC. CONSTRUCTION I, LTD
ITEM[ EST. JUNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
46 1 Ls | COPPER12GA AN\?V:;EGA DIRECT BURIAL $884.00 $884.00 $2,650.00 $2,650.00 $864.00 $864.00
$4,004.48 : .
47 8 EA ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVES $500.56  $225.00 $1,800.00 - $488.40 $3.907.20
_ CONTRACTOR'S
@ TOTAL = $4,004.52
$2,247 48 _
48 5 EA SPRINKLER HEADS INCLUDIONG SWING $124.86 $48.00 $864.00 $121.13 $2.180.34
JOINT CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $2,247.57
IRRIGATION PIPE INCLUDING ALL FITINGS ¥8,740.00 '
! . 7,245.00 0.75 $8,625.00
49 | 11500 | LF AIR RELIEF VALVES, FLUSHING VALVES $0.76 CONTRACTORS . ¥ ¥ ‘
TOTAL = $8,763.00
\ $2,071.42
50 403 LF #'PVC SCH 40 SLEEVING, ALL FITTINGS $5.14 $6.10 $2,458.30 $5.00 $2,015.00
INCLUDED _ CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $2,075.04
51 1 LS MISC. MATERIAL GROUNDING $278.46 $278.45 $120.00 $120.00 $272.16 $272.16
52 9 EA POLE AND INSTALLATION $3,038.75 . $27.348.75 $2,735.00 $24,615.00 $3,080.00 $27,720.00
$29,475.82 -
.6, $1,700.00 $18,700.00 $2,372.00 $26,092.0
53 11 EA FIXTURE ON POLE AND INSTALLATION 52.679.62 oA ORS _
TOTAL = $29,475.87
NDUIT (FOR SKATE PARK POWER) ALL $9.101.60 $9,300.00
vco $3.80 $4,712.00 $7.50 300,
5 | 1240 LF FITTINGS INCLUSIVE $7.34 CONTRACTORS
TOTAL = $9,111.52

Soreo Pl e PRF-20/2

Approved By:

2012-249 NORTHFAST REGINNAI DADY DADIIMA § AT i a st s



Approved Byv:

D2NAD D40 NNADTLICACT Mremi~atac

L R L R, - -

CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
IBID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT- |
BLAIR-HALL PRIME IRRIGATION HORIZONE
COMPANY, INC. & LANDSCAPE , INC. CONSTRUCTION I, LTD
ITEM| EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT “TOTAL UNIT . TOTAL UNIT "TOTAL
# QTY ' PRICE PRICE PRICE
' $7,227.00
2 CONDUIT FOR POWER, ALL FIITINGS .
55 | 2475 LF ' $2.92 $1.50 $3,712.50 2.80 6,930.00
' INCLUSIVE CONTRACTOR'S s ’
TOTAL = $7,246.80
56 | 2400 LF #6 WIRE SIZE $1.26 $3,024.00 $1.90 $4,560.00 $0.96 $2,304.00
Iy
) $2,492.00
57 2,800 LF #8 WIRE SIZE $0.89 $0.98 $2,744.00 $0.70 $1,960.00
CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $2,506.00
58 | 1250 LF #10 WIRE SIZE $0.63 $787.50 $0.56 $700.00 $0.54 $675.00
. $11,580.00 .
59 | 3,000 LF | TRENCHING (12" x 36" BY LENGTH REQUIRED) $3.86 $3.80 $11,400.00 $7.56 $22,680.00
CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $11,604.00
' 277 VOLT, 20 AMP, 1 PHASE CIRCUIT "
! ! . 390.00 2.59 $7.77
60 3 EA BREAKERS $121.55 $364.65 $130.00 $ $ ‘_
)
61 14 EA IN-GROUND PULL BOXES $839.80 $11 ,757.20 $850.00 $11,900.00 $944.00 $13,216.00
62 1 EA CONTROLLER TRANSFORMER $320.45 $320.45 $1,260.00 $1,260.00 $178.00 $178.00
63 100 sV REMOVE AND REPLACE 6" CONCRETE $13.26 $1,326.00 $10.50 $1,050.00 $17.00 $1,700.00
PAVING
> . 77 = D23 2



A CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
BLAIR-HALL PRIME IRRIGATION HORIZONE
COMPANY, INC. & LANDSCAPE, INC. CONSTRUCTION I, LTD
ITEM| EST. |[UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
. $29,098.21
64 8,791 SF | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (3000 psi w/WWF) $3.31 $4.50 $39,559.50 $3.60 $31,647.60
CONTRACTOR'S '
TOTAL = $29,142.16
2 (TWO)-277 VOLT, 30A COIL RATED 4-POLE 0 487.00
65 1 LS LIGHTING CONTACTORS & ENCLOSURE $464.10 $464.10 $0.00 $0.00 $487.0 $
$602,225.65 $628,098.21
SUM TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-65) $659,231.63
CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $602,660.01 | CONTRAGTOR'S TOTAL = $659,055.27
OPTION I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE
1 800 LF FILTER FENCE $3.205 $2,564.00 $1.25 $1,000.00 $2.00 $1,600.00
2 1.27 AC CLEARING AND GRUBBING $442.00 $561.34 $1,950.00 $2,476.50 $1,900.00 $2,413.00
O 1 LS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $5,967.00 $5,967.00 $9,200.00 $9,200.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00
4 1 LS EMBANKMENT $939.25 $939.25 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $260.00 $260.00
5 1 LS EXPORT (EXCESS EXCAVATION) $10,806.90 $10,806.90 $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00
6 2,858 sy 2" HMAC PAVEMENT w/6" BASE COURSE $15.636 $44,687.69 $19.50 $55,731.00 $15.70 $44,870.60

o ,77,‘~:7 D23-20 2 _ .
2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING | OT EXPANSINNI vie

Approved By:



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION : BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
BLAIR-HALL PRIME IRRIGATION HORIZONE
COMPANY, INC. & LANDSCAPE, INC. CONSTRUCTION I, LTD
ITEM EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
7 2,858 sY 8" PREPARED SUBGRADE $4.144 $11,843.55 $2.90 $8,288.20 $2.70 $7,716.60
8 421 LF 6" STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER $8.288 $3,489.29 $10.50 $4,420.50 $11.00 $9,631.00
9 495 LF | 6" COLOR INFUSED CURB AND GUTTER, RED $11.050 $5,469.75 $14.50 $7,177.50 $13.55 $6,707.25
'$350.00
g ) 25.0 1,625.00 70.00
10 5 EA 24" CURB BREAKS $19.061 $95.31 $325.00 $ $ CONTRAGTORY
TOTAL = 305.3C
$3,600.00
5" SIDEWALK FLUME w/DIAMOND PLATE 250.00 3 600.00
11 1 EA COVER $4,420.00 $4,420.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.0 $3, CONTRAGTOR
TOTAL = $120.7(
$305.30
" . 56.20 2.15 —
12 142 SF 12" LOOSE ROCK RIP-RAP $4.42 $627.64 $1.10 $1 $ CONTRAGTOR
TOTAL = $1,776.
13 142 SF |28 MIL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (WEED BARRIER) $1.105 $156.91 $0.15 $21.30 $0.85 $120.70
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING, WHITE 0.80 $947.20 $1.50 $1,776.00
14 1,184 LF (PARKING STALLS) $1.105 $1 30832 $
12" x 18" FIRE LANE SIGN w/2 1/2" O.D. 92.00 $184.00 $280.00 $560.00
15 2 EA GALVANIZED SIGN POST $359.125 $718.25 $

_ = Da?3-lorz
Wﬂwj
Approved By:

2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.xls

Pane 9



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION )
8ID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION ) BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
BLAIR-HALL PRIME IRRIGATION HORIZONE :
COMPANY, INC. & LANDSCAPE , INC. CONSTRUCTION I, LTD
ITEM] EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT " TOTAL
# QTY PRICE ‘ PRICE PRICE
CURB STENCIL, 3" REFLEGTORIZED WHITE '
; : : - $400.00
16 16 EA (FIRE LANE - TOW AWAY ZONE) $11.05 $176.80 $27.00 $432.00 $25.00 $400.00
DECIDUOUS TREES, 2" CALIIPER, INCLUDING _ ‘ .
; ' 0 237.60 $6,652.80
17 28 EA TOP SOIL AND SOIL. AMENDMENES $243.10 $6,806.80 $220.00 $6,160.00 $
n | EVERGREEN TREES, 15 GALLON; INCLUDING '
; ; . 2,080.00 81.00 $1,053.00
18 13 EA TOP SOIL AND SO AMENDMENSS 382675 $1,077.38 $160 00 $ $
NEW TURF ~ SOD, INCLUDING 6" TOP SOIL
: ’ : 12,617.55 $1.08 $8,258.70
19 | 7647 | sF AND SOIL AMENDMENTS $1.105 $8,449.94 $1.65 $
17TO 1%’ ROCK MULCH INCLUDING '
: 0.95 2,000.70 $1.08 $2,274.48
20 | 2106 | sF GEOTEXTILE FABRIG $1.105 $2,327.13 $ $
SUB-SURFACE DRIP LINE INCLUDING
: 1.35 56.35 $18.24 $747.84
21 41 EA PRESSURE REGULATOR $18.663 $765.18 $ $ .
22 1 Ls | COPPER12GA AN\?V:;EGA DIRECT BURIAL $884.00 $884.00 $650.00 ' $650,00 $864.00 - $864.00
23 3 EA ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE $500.57 |, $1,501.70 $525.00 $1,575.00 $488.40 $1,465.20
24 11 EA | SPRINKLER HEAD INCLUDING SWING JOINT |  $1,239.37 $1,363.31 $48.00 $528.00 $121.13 $1,332.43

~ -2 3-20/2
Wﬂ“g =23 Pana 10
Approved By: 2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION xls



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 _ DEPARTMENT:
BLAIR-HALL PRIME IRRIGATION HORIZONE
COMPANY, INC. & LANDSCAPE, INC. CONSTRUCTION I, LTD
ITEM| EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
IRRIGATION PIPE INCLUDING ALL FITINGS, '
25 4,500 LF AIR RELIEF VALVES, FLUSHING VALVES $0.762 $3,429.00 $0.63 $2,835.00 $0.75 $3,375.00
26 277 LF 4" PVC SCH 40 SLEEVING, ALL FITTIGS $5.149 $1,426.27 $6.10 $1,689.70 $5.00 $1,385.00
INCLUSIVE _ .
Ie f
27 1 LS | SITE DEMO: REMOVE 18000SF EXISTING SOD |  $9,945.00 $9,945.00 $650.00 $650.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00
28 | 2 EA POLE AND INSTALLATION $3,038.75 $6,077.50 $2,732.00 $5,464.00 $3,080.00 $6,160.00
29 3 EA FIXTURE ON POLE AND INSTALLATION $2,679.625 $8,038.88 $1,698.00 $5,094.00 $2,372.00 §7,116.00
30 500 LF 2" CONDUIT FOR POWER, ALL FITTINGS $2.928 $1,464.00 $1.50 $750.00 $2.80 $1,400.00
INCLUSIVE _
31 1,500 LF #10 WIRE SIZE $0.63 $945.00 $0.56 $840.00 $0.54 $810.00
32 500 LF  |TRENCHING (12" x 36" BY LENGTH REQUIRED) $3.868 $1,934.00 $3.80 $1,900.00 $7.56 $3,780.00
277 VOLT, 20 AMP, 1 PHASE CIRCUIT : 0
' ' 55 130.00 $130.00 $259.00 : $259.0
33 1 EA BREAKERS $121.550 $121.5 $ '

> , 77 _/,_7 P2 3-20/2
Approved By:

2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.xXls

Pr—)de 11



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
BLAIR-HALL PRIME IRRIGATION HORIZONE
COMPANY, INC. & LANDSCAPE , INC. CONSTRUCTION I, LTD
ITEM| EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT “TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# | Qry PRICE PRICE PRICE
34 3 EA IN-GROUND PULL BOXES $839.80 $2,519.40 $850.00 $2,550.00 $944.00 ) $2,832.0.0
35 1,907 SF 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (3000 psi WWWF) $3.315 $6,321.71 $4.50 $8,581.50 $3.60 $6,865.20
MOBILIZATION NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM ‘ 502.06
36 1 LS TOTAL OF OPTION #1 $3,315.00 $3,315.00 $7,943.01 $7,943.01 $7,502.06 $7,
. $162,544.75 $166,803.21 $162,543.22
SUM TOTAL OPTION 1 (ITEMS 1-36)

CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $162,544.68 | CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $158,860.20 | CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $157,543.

OPTION 2 - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

1 1,625 LF FILTER FENCE $3.205 $5,208.125 $1.25 $2,031.25 $2.00 - $3,250.00

i
@ 2.01 AC CLEARING AND GRUBBING $442.00 $888.42 $1,950.03 $3,919.50 $2,400.00 - $4,824.00
3 1 LS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $2,652.00 $2,652.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00-
4 1 LS EMBANKMENT $4,420.00 $4,420.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $2,100.00 A $2,100.00
5 1 LS IMPORT FILL $12,298.65 $12,298.65 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,600.00 $7,600.00

Sterce 77,«7 Dz 3-20/1
. Approved By: 2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.xls

Paae 12



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 ) DEPARTMENT:
BLAIR-HALL PRIME IRRIGATION HORIZONE
COMPANY, INC. & LANDSCAPE, INC. CONSTRUCTION |, LTD
ITEM EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
6 2,552 sY 2" HMAC PAVEMENT, w/6" BASE COURSE $15.636 $39,903.07 $19.50 $49,764.00 $15.70 -$40,066.40
7 2,552 sy 8" PREPARED SUBGRADE $4.144 $10,575.49 $2.90 $7,400.80 $2.70 . $6,890.40
8 650 LF 6" STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER $8.288 $5,387.20 $10.50 $6,825.00 $11.00 ' $7,150.00
9 199 LF | 6" COLOR INFUSED CURB AND GUTTER, RED $11.05 $2,198.95 $14.50 2885..50 $13.55 " $2,696.45
10 2 EA ACCESSIBLE RAMPS $552.50 $1,105.00 $450.00 $900.00 $800.00 $1,600.00
1 4 EA 24" CURB BREAKS $19.061 $76.24 $325.00 $1,300.00 $70.00 ~ $280.00
12 77 SF 12" LOOSE ROCK RIP-RAP 8.840 $680.68 $1.10 $84.70 $2.15 _ $165.55
$85.09
E TILE FABRIC (WEED BARRIER 1.105 $0.15 $11.55 $0.85 $65.45
13 77 SF |28 MIL GEOTEX ( ) CONTRAGTOR'S
TOTAL = $85.08
14 5,678 SF PYRAMAT EROSION CONTROL FABRIC $2.21 $12,548.38 $1.75 $9,936.50 $2.05 1$11,639.20

_ 2320/ 2
Approved By:

2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.xls

. Page 13 .-



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July. 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
BLAIR-HALL PRIME IRRIGATION HORIZONE
COMPANY, INC. . & LANDSCAPE , INC. CONSTRUCTION I, LTD
ITEM EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING, WHITE
15 | 1750 LF (PARKING STALLS) $1.105 $1,933.75 $0.80 $1,400.00 $1.10 $1,925.00
16 3 EA HANDICAP SPACES MARKINGS $82.875 $248.63 $50.00 $150.00 $200.00 "~ $600.00
: 12" x 18" ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN (R7-8) : ' 08.00 265,00 526500
i ! EA w/2 1/2" O.D. GALVANIZED SIGN POST $364.65 $364.65 $98'Q°— $98. 3 $
12" x 18" VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN (R7] £0.00 $255.00 §255.00
18 L BA 1 8a)w2 172" O.D. GALVANIZED SIGN POST $375.70 $375.70 $80.00 3
12" x 18" RECLAIMED WATER SIGN w/2" O.D.
. 98.00 $280.00 $280.00
19 1 EA CALVANIED S e $370.175 $370.18 $98.00 $
12" x 18" FIRE LANE SIGN w/2 1/2" O.D.
. 92.00 92.00 $280.00 $280.00
20 ! EA GALVANIZED SIGN POST $559.125 $559.13 ¥ ¥ -
CURB STENCIL, 3" REFLECTORIZED WHITE
; . 27.00 $324.00 $25.00  $300.00
21 12 EA (FIRE LANE - TOW AWAY ZONE) $11.05 $132.60 ¥
2 2 EA PARKING CURB $60.775 $121.55 $55.00 $110.00 $70.00 $140.00
DECIDUOUS TREES, 2" CALIPER, INCLUDING 3 326.40
: ' 3.40 220.00 $3,080.00 $237.60 $3,
23 14 EA TOP SOIL AND SOIL AMENDMENTS $243.10 ¥3.40 ¥

~ e A /77“,3 PR320/ 2
"Approved By:

2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION .xls

 Page 14



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION : BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
BLAIR-HALL PRIME IRRIGATION HORIZONE
COMPANY, INC. & LANDSCAPE, INC. CONSTRUC'”O‘N I, LTD
ITEM] EST. ]UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT " TOTAL
# | ary PRICE PRICE PRICE
1" TO 1 %" ROCK MULCH INCLUDING ’
24 | 1773 | sF CEOTEXTILE AR $1.105 $1,959.17 $0.95 $1,684.35 $1.08 $1,914.84
: SUB-SURFACE DRIP LINE INCLUDING
. 255.36
25 14 EA PRESSURE REAUL Aok $18.663 $261.28 $6.80 $95.20 $18.24 s
IRRIGATION PIPE INCLUDING ALL FITINGS. | S o1 5
: . 0.75 1,500.00
2% | 2000 LF AIR RELIEF VALVES, FLUSY NG A AL $0.762 $1,524.00 $0.63 $1,260.00 5075 $
27 240 LF 4" PVC SCH40 SLEEVING, ALL FITTINGS $5.149 $1,235.76 $6.10 $1,464.00 $5.00 $1,200.00
INCLUSIVE
SITE DEMO: REMOVE T0800SF EXTSTING SO0
REMOVE APPROX. 600LF EXISTING -
28 1 LS | IRRIGATION LINE, REMOVE AND RELOCATE 8|  $9,471.50 $9,171.50 $6,850.00 $6,850.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00
EACH EXISTING IRRIGATION CONTROL >
VALVES -
29 2 EA POLE AND INSTALLATION © $3,038.75 $6,077.50 $2,735.00 $5,470.00 $3,080.00  $6,160.00
30 4 EA FIXTURE ON POLE AND INSTALLATION $2,679.625 $10,718.50 $1,700.00 $6,800.00 $2,372.00 . $9,488.00
2" CONDUIT FOR POWER. ALL FITTINGS 150 $750.00 $2.80 $1.400.00
31 500 LF Norusive $2,928.00 $1,464.00 $ 7
32 | 1500 LF #I0WIRE SIZE - $0.63 $945.00 $0.56 $840.00 $0.54 . $810.00

e Ty DR300

Approved By: 2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.xIs : Page 15



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July. 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
BLAIR-HALL PRIME IRRIGATION HORIZONE
COMPANY, INC. & LANDSCAPE , INC. CONSTRUCTION |, LTD
ITEM| EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT " TOTAL
# QTY : PRICE PRICE PRICE '
33 500 LF  [TRENCHING (12" x 36" BY LENGTH REQUIRED) $3.868 $1,934.00 $3.80 $1,900.00 $7.56 . $3;;780.00
34 2 EA IN-GROUND PULL BOXES $839.80 $1,679.60 $350.00 $700.00 $944.00 - $1,888.00
$5,473.07 .
35 1,651 SF 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (3000 psi WWWF $3.315 $4.50 $7,429.50 $3.60 $5,943.60
CONTRACTOR'S .
TOTAL = $5,433.06
MOBILIZATION NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM
36 1 LS TOTAL OF OPTION #2 $2,210.00 $2,210.00 $6,939.19 $6,939.19 $6,816.97 . $6,816.97
$150,190.27 .
SUM TOTAL OPTION 2 (ITEMS 1-36) $145,723.04 $143,156.32
CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $150,190.24 '
) $764,770.40 $795,901.42 $821,774.85
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID | PLUS OPTION 1 CONTRACTORS TOTAL = CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL =
G $765,204.69 $817,915.47 $816,774.85
i g $914,960.67 $941,624.46 $964,931.17
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID | PLUS OPTION 1 AND OPTION 2 CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL =
$915,394.93 $804,778.31. $959,931.17
AMENDMENT NO. 1 ACKNOWLEDGED YES NO NO
BID BOND YES YES YES

232072

‘Approved By:

2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.xls

]

Page 16



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
PRIDE GENERAL ALLIED BAIN CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTORS, LLC . PAVING COMPANY B
ITEM| EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT - TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
BASE BID | - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE
MOBILIZATION NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM
1. 1 Ls ~ TOTAL OF BASE BID $30,000.00 $30,000.00 .| $16,437.05 $16,437.05 $30,214.31 $30,214.31
1 EA STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE $805.00 . $805.00 $1,782.00 $1,782.00 $3,086.02 $3,086.02
$8,811.00
3 2,475 LF FILTER FENCE $2.30 $5,692.50 $3.50 $3.45 $8,538.75
- - CONTRACTOR'S ;.
TOTAL = $8,820.90
4 1 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL $4,140.00 - $4,140.00 $1,425.60 $1,425.60 $8,924.05 © $8,924.05
5 4.29 AC CLEARING AND GRUBBING $575.00 $2,466.75 $1,637.93 $7,026.72 $512.47 © $2,198.50
1 LS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $13,351.50 $13,351.50 $23,463.00 $23,463.00 $6,923.00 $6,923.00
7 1 Ls EMBANKMENT $26,450.00 $26,450.00 $12,331.44 $12,331.44 $9,177.00 $9,177.00
8 1 LS IMPORT FILL $59,455.00 $59,455.00 $2,880.90 $2,880.90 $68,076.00 $68,076.00
$423.36
$7.85 $769.30
9 98 SF | SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT $3.45 $338.10 | $4.32 CONTRAGTOR'S

TOTAL = $422.93

W?/«‘is DR3-20/2.

Approved By:

2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.xls

Page 17



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

81D TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
' . PRIDE GENERAL ALLIED BAIN CONSTRUCTION
' CONTRACTORS, LLC PAVING COMPANY
ITEM EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE
MISC. DEMO: REMOVE 120LF EXISTING ' _ .
LANDSCAPE TIMBERS, SAWCUT AND . =
10 1 LS | REMOVE 251F EXISTING GRS A GUTTER, $621.00 $621.00 $1,354.32 $1,354.32 $1,464.83 $1,464.83
REMOVE 2 EXISTING SIGN POSTS
$174,978.07 $130,608.30
11 9,263 sy 2" HMAC PAVEMENT, w/6" BASE COURSE $18.89 : $14.10 . $16.76 $155,247.88
CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACTOR'S
@} TOTAL = $175,019.75 TOTAL = $131,111.27
: ' $22,231.20 :
12 | 9263 sY 8" PREPARED SUBGRADE $1.15 $10,652.45 $2.40 $4.20 $38,904.60
. CONTRACTOR'S
' TOTAL = $22,239.36
$17,623.56 $15,515.22 .
13 | 1,802 LF 6" STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER $9.78 $8.61 $9.56 $17,227.12
CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $17,614.55 TOTAL = $15,520.63
: $35,544.36 $37,658.16
14 | 3252 LF  |6" COLOR INFUSED CURB AND GUTTER 93 $11.58 $12.75 $41,463.00
N ER. RED ¥10 CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $35,528.10 TOTAL = $37,667.92
15 6 EA ACCESSIBLE RAMPS $862.50 $5,175.00 $831.60 $4,989.60 $844.31 $5,065.86
16 3 EA SPEED TABLE $184.00 $552.00 $4,158.00 $12,474.00 $2,473.24 $7419.72
17 16 EA 24" CURB BREAKS $483.00 $7,728.00 $178.20 $2,851.20 $667.40 $10,678.40
18 2 EA 2’ SIDEWALK FL%“g'f/é"éD'AMOND PLATE $1,725.00 ' $3,450.00 $1,350.46 $2,700.92 $1,791.40 . $3,583.40

> e ,ﬂ“?. D22 32002

Approved By: 2012-249 NORTHEAST REGlONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.xls Page 18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
PRIDE GENERAL ALLIED BAIN CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTORS, LLC PAVING COMPANY
ITEM| EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
19 | 1220 | sF 12" LOOSE ROCK RIP-RAP $4.60 $5,612.00 $5.94 $7,246.80 $2.57 $3,135.40
$707.60 $6,527.00
20 | 1220 | SF |28MIL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (WEED BARRIER)|  $0.58 . $5.35 $0.61 $744.20
CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $701.50 TOTAL = $6,522.12
$2,980.50 $3,059.98
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING, WHITE -
21 3,974 LF ' $0.75 $0.77 $0.83 $3,298.42
(PARKING STALLS) CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $2,970.57 TOTAL = §3,068.72
22 7 EA HANDICAP SPACES MARKINGS $230.00 $1,610.00 $237.60 $1,663.20 $254.97 $1,784.79
$1,295.00 $1,335.00
4" WIDE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
23 | 500 LF THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING (BLUE) $2.50 oo $2.67 oo $2.87 $1,435.00
TOTAL = $1,293.73 TOTAL = $1,336.50
24 6 EA PARKING CURB $28.75 $172.50 $29.70 $178.20 $107.46 $644.76
N
‘ 12" WIDE WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING $591.36 soz8.82 sosn
2 . 2.46 —
o | (OPTICAL SPEED BARS AT SPEED TABLES) $2.24 CONTRACTOR'S $2.38 CONTRACTOR'S s CONTRACTOF
TOTAL = $592.02 TOTAL = $627.26 TOTAL = $657.
36" X 36" SPEED TABLE SIGNS (W17-1) w/2" > 138 399,59 2397 54
26 6 EA O.D. GALVANIZED S1an roars $345.00. $2,070.00 $356.40 $2,138.40 $ 52,
30" X 30" PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGNS -
: 2,851.20 386.84 $3,004.72
2 8 FA | W11A2) w2' O.0. GALVANIZED SIGN PosTs | 930475 $2:438.00 $356.40 s s

> ,77 o 5-23-2072.

- Approved By:

2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.xIs

Page 19



BID TITLE:

CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID DATE: July, 11, 2012

NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION

BID NO: 2012-249

DEPARTMENT:

PRIDE GENERAL
CONTRACTORS, LLC

ALLIED

PAVING COMPANY

BAIN CONSTRUCTION

ITEM EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT ° TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE :
28 8 EA 24" x 12" ARROW $70.15 $561.20 $356.40 $2,851.20 $297.60 $2,380.80
12" x 18" ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNS (R7-8) '
00 297.60 1,488.00
29 5 EA W2 112" 0D, GALVANIZED i o $247.25 $1,236.25 $356.40 $1,782.0 $ K
12" x 18" VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN (R7] : 356.40 297 60  $297.60
30 1 BA | 8a) w2 172 O.D. GALVANIZED SIGN POST $258.75 $258.75 $356.40 $356. $297.
12" x 18" FIRE LANE SIGNS w/2 1/2" O.D.
. 1989.60 297.60 $4,166.40
31 14 EA GALVANIZED Sian pea $241.50 $3,381.00 $356.40 $4 $
30" x 30" PARK RULES SIGN w/2 1/2" O.D.
. . 356.40 386.84 $386.84
32 1 EA GALVANIZED SIGN Pac $391.00 $391.00 $356.40 $ $
12" x 18" RECLAIMED WATER SIGN w/2" O.D.
. 356.40 1,425.60 $297.60 $1,190.40
33 4 EA GALVANIZED SIGN POST $253.00 $1,012.00 ¥ ¥ _
R
34 66 EA | CURB STENCIL, 3" REFLECTORIZED WHITE $28.75 $1,897.50 $29.70 $1,960.20 $31.87 $2,103.42
DECIDUOUS TREES, 2" CALIPER, INCLUDING $47.680.24
' : 4.408.00 326.70 $44,431.20 $350.59 $47,
35 136 EA TOP SOIL AND SOIL AMNENDMENTS $253.00 $34,40 ¥ :
EVERGREEN TREES, 15 GALLON, INCLUDING . §17.593.16
. 935.00 130.68 $12,022.56 $191.23 $17,
36 92 EA TOP SOIL AND SOIL AMNENDMENTS $86.25 $7,935 ¥ :

Eotee 77/‘7 D-R3-20/2
Approved By:

2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION xis

Page 20



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
PRIDE GENERAL ALLIED BAIN CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTORS, LLC PAVING COMPANY
? ITEM| EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
SHRUBS, 5 GALLON, INCLUDING TOP SOIL $5,096.85
37 165 EA AND SOIL AMNENDMENTS $23.00 $3,795.00 $30.89 CONTRAGTORS $33.15 $5,469.75
TOTAL = $5,096.52
GROUND COVER, 1 GALLON, INCLUDING TOP ,
38 321 . EA SOIL AND SOIL AMNENDMENTS $6.90 $2,214.90 $14.85 $4,766.85 $11.47 . $3,681.87
NEW TURF — SOD, INCLUDING 6" TOP éom $40,697.12 '
_ - ' 63 36,052.34
39 | 22,118 SF AND SOIL AMNENDMENTS $1.15 $25,435.70 $1.84 CONTRAGTORS $1.6 $ 05
: TOTAL = $40,728.09
| PADRE CANYON RED SCREENINGS $12,240.80 $9.989.70 ‘
| 0.70 9,849.00
! 40 14,070 SF INCLUDING GEOTEXTILE FABRIC $0.87 CONTRACTOR'S $0.71 CONTRACTOR'S %0.7 ¥
| TOTAL = $12,297.18 TOTAL = $10,029.10
‘ 1" TO 1 %" ROCK MUlLCH INCLUDING $6,035.26
2 0.87 © $6,819.06
41 | 783% | sF GEOTEXTILE FABRIG $1.15 ¥9,013.70 so.r7 CONTRACTOR'S * ?
TOTAL = $6,052.50
42 1 EA IRRIGATION CONTROLLER $2,101.05 $2,101.05 $3,932.28 '$3,932.28 $4,589.52 . $4,589.52
| METAL ENCLOSURE FOR IRRIGATION ' '
: 82 2,987.82 $764.92 $764.92
| 43 1 EA CONTROLLER $3,766.25 $3,766.25 $2,987.8 $
| SUB-SURFACE DRIP LINE INCLUDING : $4.427.76
) 71.28 16,251.84 $25.50 $5,814.00
“ ) 28 EA PRESSURE REGULATOR $19.42 CONTRACTOR'S ¥ $16.2 : «
TOTAL = $4,428.50
$8,735.36
45 64 EA DRIP EMITTER , 8 PORT MANIFOLD $136.49 $100.98 $6,462.72 $109.64 $7,016.96
. CONTRACTOR'S .
TOTAL = $8,735.58
) : %? 232002 i
Approved By: 2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION xis P?;ge 21




CITY OF EL PASO BiD TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
PRIDE GENERAL ALLIED BAIN CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTORS, LLC PAVING COMPANY
ITEM| EST. UNITST DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
46 1 Ls | COPPER12GA AN\?V:;EGA DIRECT BURIAL $920.00 $920.00 $2,851.20 $2,851.20 $1,402.36 . $1,402.36
.
1 $4,160.72 $6,556.96 .
1 47 8 EA ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVES $520.09 $819.62 $1,219.47 - $9,755.76 -
A CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACTOR'S :
TOTAL = $4,160.70 TOTAL = $6557.76 "
; $2,321.64 .
| 48 18 EA SPRINKLER HEADS INCLUDIONG SWING $128.98 $95.04 $1.710.72 $115.39 $2.077.02
| JOINT CONTRACTOR'S
i TOTAL = $2,321.71
i $9,085.00 $44,390.00 . »
| - IRRIGATION PIPE INCLUDING ALL FITINGS, : ' :
49| 11800 | LF AIR RELIEF VALVES, FLUSHING VALVES $0.79 CONTRACTORS $3.86 CONTRAGTORS $0.65 . $7,475.00
TOTAL = $9,125.25 TOTAL = $44,401.50 '
! 4" PVC SCH 40 SLEEVING, ALL FITTINGS $2,160.08 36.105.45 ;
! 50 403 LF ' . 15.15 $7.24 | $2,917.72
INCLUDED $5.36 CONTRACTOR'S $ CONTRACTOR'S E A
TOTAL = $2,159.68 TOTAL = $6104.24
51 1 LS MISC. MATERIAL GROUNDING $289.80 $289.80 $2,613.60 $2,613.60 $1,211.12 $1,211.12
e ’ '
{ 52 9 EA POLE AND INSTALLATION $3,335.00 $30,015.00 $3,445.20 $31,006.80 $4,652.05 $41,868.45
53 11 EA FIXTURE ON POLE AND INSTALLATION $2,909.50 $32,004.50 $2,613.60 $28,749.60 $3,135.63 $34,491.93
4" CONDUIT (FOR SKATE PARk POWER) ALL ' ¥10,701.20 $10.000.80 '
' : : : 8.07 : $9.00 $11,160.00
34| 1240 LF FITTINGS INCLUSIVE $6.63 " CONTRACTOR'S ¥ CONTRACTOR'S \
TOTAL = $10,695.00 TOTAL = $10,002.48
. ‘,77/7*7 D>-23-20/2 | | 1‘
Approved By: 2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.XIS

Page 22



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
PRIDE GENERAL , ALLIED BAIN CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTORS, LLC PAVING COMPANY
ITEM EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT " TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
$11,533.50 $7,672.50 : :
2" CON '
55 | 2475 | LF ONDUIT F?,\'TCT_?J‘Q’I\'E/E’_ALL FIITINGS $4.66 $3.10 $5.14  $12,721.50
CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACTOR'S ‘
TOTAL = $11,527.31 TOTAL = $7,674.18
$2,712.00 $2,568.00
56 2,400 LF #6 WIRE SIZE $1.13 $1.07 $1.47 . $3,528.00
CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACTOR'S C
TOTAL = $2,704.80 TOTAL = $2,566.08
$2,352.00 $2,324.00 _
57 2,800 LF #38 WIRE SiZE $0.84 $0.83 $1.18 $3,304.00
CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACTOR'S
| TOTAL = $2,350.60 TOTAL = $2,328.48
| $962.50 $887.50
5 58 1,250 LF #10 WIRE SIZE $0.77 $0.71 $0.82 $1,025.00
;, CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACTOR'S .
j TOTAL = $963.13 TOTAL = $891.00
[
; $7,980.00 $24,960.00
: 59 3,000 LF | TRENCHING (12" x 36" BY LENGTH REQUIRED) $2.66 : $8.32 $7.71 $23,130.00
L CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACTOR'S \
TOTAL = $7,969.50 TOTAL = $24,948.00
|
f 277 VOLT, 20 AMP, 1 PHASE CIRGUIT ' $396.93
z 60 3 EA : ' 132.31 $297.00 $891.00 $102.81 $308.43
BREAKERS s CONTRACTOR'S
, TOTAL = $396.92
i : $7,453.60 . ‘
L 61 14 EA IN-GROUND PULL BOXES | $532.40 $1,069.20 $14,968.80 $1,323.65 . $18,531.10
L CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $7,453.66
62 1 EA CONTROLLER TRANSFORMER $1,167.97 $1,167.97 $196.02 $196.02 $938.12 5 $938.12'
‘ REMOVE AND REPLACE 6" CONCRETE $1.012.00 ' ’
K . " F ) A2 $10.71 $1,071.00
B 63 100 SV PAVING $9.20 $920.00 $10 CONTRAGTORS ,
TOTAL = $1,012.18
J' -~ , %—3 22 3.20)2
J‘ Approved By: 2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION xls Page 23



SUM TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-65)

CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 ' DEPARTMENT:
PRIDE GENERAL ALLIED BAIN CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTORS, LLC PAVING COMPANY
ITEM| EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
$27,779.56 $36,570.56 ,
64 8,791 SF | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (3000 psi wAWWF) $3.16 $4.16 $3.21 $28,219.11
CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACTOR'S :
TOTAL = $27,801.54 TOTAL = $36,552.98 ,
2 (TWO0)-277 VOLT, 30A COIL RATED 4-POLE . »
65 1 Ls LIGHTING CONTACTORS & ENCLOSURE $644.00 $644.00 $594.00 $594.00 $2,876.04 ~ $2,876.04
$694,871.57 $723,623.20 $801,501.95

CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $694,950.73

CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $724,235.66

CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $801,50¢

OPTION | - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

1 800 LF FILTER FENCE $2.30 $1,840.00 $3.63 $2,904.00 $3.32 $2,656.00
2 1.27 AC CLEARING AND GRUBBING $575.00 . $730.25 $2,797.77 $3,553.17 $512.47 $650.84
1 Ls UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $4,864.50 $4,864.50 $17,847.50 $17,847.50 $5,319.10 $5,319.10
4 1 LS EMBANKMENT $10,350.00 $10,350.00 $1,470.15 $1,470.15 $912.00 $912.00
5 1 LS EXPORT (EXCESS EXCAVATION) $8,981.50 $8,981.50 $6,642.90 $6,642.90 $10,274.00 " $10,274.00
$53,987.62 $43,956.04 :
: : " " 89 $15.38 $16.76 | $47,900.08
6 2,858 sy 2" HMAC PAVEMENT w/6" BASE COURSE $18.8 CONTTRCToRS CONTRAGTORS ;
TOTAL = $54,000.48 TOTAL = $43,961.03 .

Mﬂ\

-Approved By:

D23-~20)2

2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.xls

Page 24



T CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST-REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 1, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
' PRIDE GENERAL ALLIED BAIN CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTORS, LLC PAVING COMPANY :
EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT T - TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
$9,059.86
7 | 288 | sy 8" PREPARED SUBGRADE $1.15 $3,286.70 $3.17 $4.20 $12,003.60
CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $9,060.48
$3,948.98
421 LF 6" STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER $9.20 $3,873.20 $9.38 $9.56 . $4,024.76
CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $3,947.93
$5,841.00
9 495 LF | 6" COLOR INFUSED CURB AND GUTTER, RED $12.65 $6,261.75 $11.80 . $12.75 . $6,311.25
CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $5.839.76
10 5 EA 24" CURB BREAKS $483.00 $2,415.00 $181.50 $907.50 $467.82 : $2,339.10
’ EA 5' SIDEWALK FLL(’;“S'\EIE’I’R DIAMOND PLATE $1,725.00 $1,725.00 $4,935.35 $4,935.35 $1,806.99 $1,806.99
142 SF 12" LOOSE ROCK RIP-RAP $8.05 $1,143.10 $6.05 $859.10 $2.57 $364.94
.$82.36 . : $802.30
5.65 $0.58 $82.36
13 142 SF |28 MIL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (WEED BARRIER) $0.58 SoTRACToRS $ CONTRAGTORS
TOTAL = $81.65 TOTAL = $859.10
$2,000.96 $2,154.88
D LF | 4 WIDE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING, WHITE $1.60 $1.62 $1.87 $2.214.08
' (PARKING STALLS) CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $2001.55 TOTAL = $2,148.96
12" x 18" FIRE LANE SIGN wi2 1/2* O.D.
. 605.00 $1,210.00 $297.60 $595.20
1 2 EA GALVANIZED SIGN POST ¥241.50 $483.00 3 »

W;’Zav}— >-23-2012
Approved By:

2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.xls

Page 25



»

) CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
_BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
PRIDE GENERAL ALLIED BAIN CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTORS, LLC PAVING COMPANY
ITEM EST. UNITS | DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
CURB STENCIL, 3" REFLECTORIZED WHITE
16 16 EA (FIRE LANE - TOW AWAY ZONE) $28.75 $460.00 $30.25 $484.00 $31.87 $509.92'
DECIDUOUS TREES, 2" CALIIPER, INCLUDING : }
’ ' 350.59 © $9,816.52
28 EA TOP SOIL AND SOIL AMENDMENTS $253.00 $7,084.00 $332.75 $9,317.00 $350 $
EVERGREEN TREES, 15 GALLON, INCLUDING ' '
: : ) ,730.30 191.23 $2,485.99
18 13 EA TOP SOIL AND SOIL AMENDMENTS $86.25 $1,121.25 $133.10 $1,730 $
NEW TURF — SOD, INCLUDING 6" TOP SOIL $14,376.38
— U, : ! . 1.63 $12,464.61
19 7,647 SF AND SOIL AMENDMENTS $1.15 $8,794.05 $1.88 CONTRAGTOS $
TOTAL = $14,341.95
1" TO 1 %" ROCK MULCH INCLUDING $1.663.74 '
: 0. $0.87 $1,832.22
20 2,106 SF GEOTEXTILE FABRIG $1.15 $2,421.90 $0.79 CONTRAGTORS
TOTAL = $1,656.37
$796.22 .
o1 " EA SUB-SURFACE DRIP LINE INCLUDING $19.42 $72.60 $2.976.60 $25.50 $1,045.50
o PRESSURE REGULATOR CONTRACTOR'S
; TOTAL = $796.36
- 5 Ls | COPPER12GA AN\[/)V |1 ;EGA DIRECT BURIAL $920.00 $920.00 $1.452.00 $1.452.00 $764.92 " sreamm
$1,561.65
23 3 EA ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE $520.55 $834.90 $2,504.70 $1,141.00 $3,423.00
CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $1,561.64
$1,418.78 ]
: 8.98 $96.80 $1,064.80 $116.98 $1,286.78
24 11 EA | SPRINKLER HEAD INCLUDING SWING JOINT $12 CONTRAGTORS
TOTAL = $1,418.82

W%\

Approved By:

D-23-202

—~

2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.xls

Page 26



2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.xls

) CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
8ID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11,2012 . DEPARTMENT:
PRIDE GENERAL ALLIED BAIN CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTORS, LLC PAVING COMPANY
ITEM EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
.0 X
25 4500 LF IRRIGATION PIPE INCLUDING ALL FITINGS, $0.79 $3,855.00 $3.93 $17,685.00 $0.70 - $3.150.00
! AIR RELIEF VALVES, FLUSHING VALVES ) CONTRACTOR'S : CONTRACTOR'S : h ' ’
TOTAL = $3,570.75 TOTAL = $17,696.25
M $1,484.72 $4,274.11
26 277 LF 4"PVC SCH 40 SLEEVING, ALL FITTIGS $5.36 $15.43 $7.24 $2,005.48
INCLUSIVE CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $1,484.44 TOTAL = $4,273.42
27 1 LS SITE DEMO: REMOVE 18000SF EXISTING SOD $12,650.00 $12,650.00 $13,930.13 $13,930.13 $5,277.94 $5,277.94
28 2 EA POLE AND INSTALLATION $3,035.00 $6,670.00 $3,751.00 $7,502.00 $4,652.05 $9,304.10
29 3 EA FIXTURE ON POLE AND INSTALLATION $2,909.50 $8,728.50 $2,783.00 $8,349.00 $3,135.63 $9,406.89
2" CONDUIT FOR POWER, ALL FITTINGS $2,330.00
30 500 LF Y 4.66 3.63 $1,815.00 $4.82 $2,410.00
INCLUSIVE ’ CONTRACTOR'S ¥
_< = TOTAL = $2,328.75
Ty
’ $1,155.00 $1,005.00
31 1,500 LF #10 WIRE SIZE $0.77 $0.73 $0.82 $1,230.00
CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $1,155.75 TOTAL = $1,089.00
$1,330.00 $4,540.00
" . 9.08 $6.94 $3,470.00
32 500 LF ITRENCHING (12" x 36" BY LENGTH REQUIRED) $2.66 CONTRAGTORS $ CONTRAGTOR'S
TOTAL = $1,328.25 TOTAL = $4,537.50
277 VOLT, 20 AMP, 1 PHASE CIRCUIT
! ' .50 302.50 $102.81 $102.81
33 1 EA BREAKERS $132.31 $132.31 $302 $
-« e %? D23 Por2 i
Approved By:

Page 27



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT: .
' PRIDE GENERAL ALLIED BAIN CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTORS, LLC PAVING COMPANY -
EST. |[UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
QTY PRICE PRICE
3 EA IN-GROUND PULL BOXES $400.20 $1,200.60 $1,058.75 $3,176.25 $1,220.84 . $3,662.52
$6,026.12 $8,371.73
1,907 SF 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (3000 psi W/WWF) $3.16 $4.39 $3.21 $6,121.47
CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $6.030.89 TOTAL = $8,364.58
MOBILIZATION NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM 38.65 * $8.738.65
1 LS TOTAL OF OPTION #1 $5,175.00 $5,175.00 $7,504.34 $7,504.34 $8,738. .>$ .
$177,040.04 $220,207.29 $185,963.62
SUM TOTAL OPTION 1 (ITEMS 1-36)
' CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $177,070.95 | CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $226,214.61 CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL = $185,96:
OPTION 2 - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

1 1,625 LF FILTER FENCE $2.30 $3,737.50 $3.63 $5,898.75 $2.99 - $4,858.75

2.01 AC CLEARING AND GRUBBING $575.00 $1,155.75 .$3,142.39 $6,316.20 $512.47 ‘Z $1,030.06
3 1 LS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $2,622.00 $2,622.00 $13,564.10 $13,564.10 $4,257.00 $4,257.60
4 1 LS EMBANKMENT $6,800.00 $6,900.00 $5,898.75 $5,898.75 $7,638.00 ., $7,638.00
5 1 LS IMPORT FILL $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $3,751.00 $3,751.00 ’ $4,882.50 $4,882.50

Wﬂ&% 232077
. Approved By: :

2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION .xls Page 28



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
‘ BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION : BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11,2012 DEPARTMENT:
PRIDE GENERAL ALLIED BAIN CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTORS, LLC PAVING COMPANY
ITEM EST. UNITS " DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL "~ UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
$48,207.28 $40,449.20
6 2,552 SsY 2" HMAC PAVEMENT, w/6" BASE COURSE $18.89 $15.85 $16.76 - $42,771.52
CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACTOR'S :
TOTAL = $48,218.76 TOTAL = $40,442.73 .
: $9,059.60
7 2,552 SY 8" PREPARED SUBGRADE $1.15 $2,934.80 $3.55 $4.20 : $10,718.40
. CONTRACTOR'S '
TOTAL = $9,060.48
$5,700.50 . .
8 650 LF 6" STANDARD CURB AND GU . 5,980.00 8.77 $9.56 $6,214.00
ND GUTTER $9.20 $ $ CONTRAGTOR'S
TOTAL = $5,702.13
. $2,348.20
9 199 LF | 6" COLOR INFUSED j . 2,517.35 11.80 ' $1275 " $2,537.25
R INFUSED CURB AND GUTTER, RED $12.65 $ $ CONTRAGTORS
TOTAL = $2,347.70
10 2 EA ACCESSIBLE RAMPS $862.50 . $1,725.00 $1,331.00 $2,662.00 $1,128.00 $2,256.00
11 4 EA 24" CURB BREAKS ' $483.00 $1,932.00 $181.50 $726.00 $467.82 $1,871.28
1/
12 77 SF 12" LOOSE ROCK RIP-RAP $8.05 $619.85 $6.05 $465.85 $2.57 $197.89
$44.66 . :
. $6.05 $465.85 $0.58 " $44.66
13 77 SF |28 MIL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (WEED BARRIER) $0.58 CONTRAGTORS ,
TOTAL = $44.28
$10,333.96 '
: ' . 1.82 $2.13 ' $12,094.14
14 5678 | SF PYRAMAT EROSION CONTROL FABRIG $2.30 $13,059.40 $ CONTRAGTOR'S
TOTAL = $10,305.57
i
&‘f'ﬁt/ﬂ/‘j D-23-20,2
Approved By:

2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION xls Page 29



3 CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 ' DEPARTMENT:
PRIDE GENERAL ALLIED BAIN CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTORS, LLC PAVING COMPANY : ’
ITEM| EST. |UNITS] DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE : PRICE PRICE
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING, WHITE $2,117.50 ' $2,222.50
15 1,750 LF ' 1.21 1.27 $1.34 . $2,345.00
(PARKING STALLS) $ CONTRACTOR'S - ¥ CONTRACTOR'S ’
TOTAL = $2,113.13 TOTAL = $2,223.38
16 3 EA HANDICAP SPACES MARKINGS $230.00 $690.00 $242.00 $726.00 $254.97 $764.91
12" x 18" ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN (R7-8) . 207 60 297 60
17 1 EA WI2 1/2" O.D. GALVANIZED SIGN oot $247.25 $247.25 $605.00 $605.00 $297. $
12" x 18" VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN (R7 $258.75 '
X ] . 605.00 297.60. 297.60
18 1 EA 8a) w/2 1/2" 0.D. GALVANIZED SIGN POST $258.75 CONTRACTOR'S $605.00 $ $ 3 $
TOTAL = $259.75 :
12" x 18" RECLAIMED WATER SIGN w/2" O.D. ;
) . $605.00 $297.60 ' $297.60
19 1 EA GALVANIZED SIGN POST $253.00 $253.00 $605.00 $
12" x 18" FIRE LANE SIGN w/2 1/2" O.D.
. 605.00 605.00 $297.60 $297.60
20 ! EA GALVANIZED SIGN POST $241.50 $241.50 ¥ 3
21 12 EA | CURB STENCIL, 3" REFLECTORIZED WHITE $28.75 $345.00 $30.25 $363.00 $31.87 " $382.44
22 2 EA PARKING CURB - $28.75 $57.50 $30.25 $60.50 $107.46 $214.92
: ' DECIDUOUS TREES, 2" CALIPER, INCLUDING o ’ 908.26
' ' .00 332.75 $4,658.50 $350.59 $4,
2831 14 EA TOP SOIL AND SOIL AMENDMENTS $253.00 $3,842.0 ¥
S 774‘? D223-20/2 :
Approved By: 2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION xls Page 30



TOTAL = $1,155.75

TOTAL = $1,089.00

CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012249
BID DATE: July 11, 2012 DEPARTMENT:
PRIDE GENERAL ALLIED BAIN CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTORS, LLC PAVING COMPANY :
ITEM| EST. |UNITS "DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE ‘
1" TO 1 %" ROCK MULCH INCLUDING
24 1,773 SF GEOTEXTILE FABRIG $1.15 $2,038.95 $4.84 $8,581.32 $0.87 . $1,542.51
SUB-SURFACE DRIP LINE INCLUDING $271.88
- 66
25 14 EA PRESSURE REGULATOR $19.42 CONTRAGTORS $72.60 $1,016.40 $49.19 $688.6
TOTAL = $271.93
IRRIGATION PIPE INCLUDING ALL FITINGS ¥1,580.00 $7,860.00
: J . ' $1,300.00
261 2000 ) LE ] R RELIEF VALVES, FLUSHING VALVES $0.79 CONTRAGTOR'S $3.83 CONTRACTOR'S $0.65 ¥
TOTAL = $1,587.00 TOTAL = $7,865.0
$1,286.40 $3,703.20
4" PVC SCH40 SLEEVING, ALL FITTINGS :
27 240 LF ’ 5.36 15.43 $7.24 $1,737.60
INCLUSIVE $ CONTRACTOR'S $ CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $1,286.16 TOTAL = $3,702.60
SITE DEMO: REMOVE 106005F EXISTING SO0,
REMOVE APPROX. 600LF EXISTING : '
28 1 LS | IRRIGATION LINE, REMOVE AND RELOCATE 8|  $11,270.00 $11,270.00 $11,858.00 $11,858.00 $5,716.49 $5,716.49
EACH EXISTING IRRIGATION CONTROL
VALVES
29 2 EA POLE AND INSTALLATION $3,335.00 $6,670.00 $3,751.00 $7,502.00 $4,652.05 $9,304.10
30 4 EA FIXTURE ON POLE AND INSTALLATION $2,909.50 $11,638.00 $2,783.00 $11,132.00 $3,135.63 | $12,542.52
2" CONDUIT FOR POWER. ALL FITTINGS $2,330.00 :
31 500 LF : 4.66 $3.63 $1,815.00 $4.82 $2,410.00
INCLUSIVE ¥ CONTRACTOR'S
TOTAL = $2,328.75
$1,155.00 $1,095.00
0.73 $0.82 $1,230.00
32 1,500 LF #10 WIRE SIZE $0.77 CONTRACTORS $ CONTRAGTOR'S

| S s TRy PRI20/2
Approved By:

2012-249 NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION.xls

Page 31



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK PARKING LOT EXPANSION BID NO: 2012-249
BID DATE: July 11,2012 : DEPARTMENT:
' PRIDE GENERAL ALLIED BAIN CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTORS, LLC PAVING COMPANY
ITEM| EST. [UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT T